To Place an Order, Please Call 1.800.206.6544 Or Email INFO@CHICHESTERINC.COM     Copyright © Chichester, Inc. 2025.
CARIBOU ANTLER TIP
BUTTONS
 3080-1 Antler Buttons
CROSS-CUT 2-HOLE
CARIBOU ANTLER BUTTONS
These buttons are made from antler harvested in Alaska.  They are called cross-cut
because they are cut in slices perpendicular to the length of the antler.  The size

These buttons are made from coconut shells.  They have two holes.
(Cocos nucifera, ranch).
Made in The Philippines
Code  Description    Size  1-23  24+
382-36L Coconut Shell Button:36L  0.902” $1.69  $0.72
382-36L
142
AUSTRALIAN ABALONE SHELL BUTTONS
The Australian abalone shell buttons are made from brown lip abalone shell.  They are smooth
on the front, but have an old-fashioned style roughness on the back of the shell, which is great
for traditional crafts.  The shells are a by-product of the food industry.  (Haliotis rubra, ranch).
Made in China or South Korea from Australian Shells
495-xxxL 495-xxxL
Front
Code  Description      Size  1-23  24-99  100+
495-40L Australian Abalone Button:40-Line  1.00”  $  3.06 $  2.36 $  1.88
495-80L Australian Abalone Button:80-Line  2.00”  $18.91 $14.54 $11.64
495-100L Australian Abalone Button:100-Line  2.50”  $24.40 $18.77 $14.54
495-120L Australian Abalone Button:120-Line  3.00”  $44.39 $34.15 $27.32
495-H40L Australian Abalone Heart Button:40-Line 1.00”  $  8.55 $  6.57 $  5.25
The Australian
abalone shell heart
shape buttons have
two holes.  (Haliotis

 3080-3 Shell Buttons
675-120L Back
FRESH WATER MOTHER OF PEARL SHELL BUTTONS
The Fresh Water Mother
of Pearl Shell Buttons
have two holes.
(Hyriopsis cumingii,
ranch).
18L to 32L buttons are
Made in South Korea
from Chinese Shells
60L to 160L buttons are
Made in China from
Chinese Shells
Code  Description    Size  1-23  24-99  100+
675-18L Fresh water MOP Button:18L 0.457” $  1.69  $  0.49 $0.35
675-24L Fresh water MOP Button:24L 0.590” $  1.69 $  0.57           $0.43
675-28L Fresh water MOP Button:28L 0.701” $  1.69 $  0.72 $0.49
675-32L Fresh water MOP Button:32L 0.807” $  1.69 $  1.06 $0.72
675-60L Fresh water MOP Button:60L 1.5”  $  4.25 $  3.19 $2.14
675-80L Fresh water MOP Button:80L 2.0”  $  4.96 $  3.75 $2.47
675-100L Fresh water MOP Button:100L 2.5”  $  5.67 $  4.25 $2.83
675-120L Fresh water MOP Button:120L 3.0”  $  8.50 $  6.40 $4.25
675-140L Fresh water MOP Button:140L 3.5”  $11.33 $  8.50 $5.67
675-160L Fresh water MOP Button:160L 4.0”  $18.41 $13.82 $9.22
675-120L Front
SALT WATER (AKOYA) MOTHER OF PEARL SHELL BUTTONS
The Akoya Salt
Water Mother of
Pearl Shell Buttons
have two holes. They
are sometimes
referred to as Agoya
shell buttons.
(Pinctada fucata,
ranch).
Code  Description    Size  1-23  1-24  100+
384-24L Akoya MOP Button:24L  0.590” $1.69  $0.57  $0.43
384-28L Akoya MOP Button:28L  0.701” $1.69  $0.72  $0.49
384-30L Akoya MOP Button:30L  0.748” $1.69  $0.78  $0.63
384-32L Akoya MOP Button:32L  0.807” $1.69  $1.06  $0.72
384-36L Akoya MOP Button:36L  0.902” $1.77  $1.29  $0.91
Made in South Korea from Chinese Shells
BROWN MOTHER OF PEARL SHELL BUTTONS
These buttons are made from brown mother of pearl shells.  They have two holes.
The front and back is shown.  (Haliotis conicopora, ranch).
Made in South Korea from Australian Shells
Code  Description    Size  1-23  24-99  100+
872-16L Brown MOP Button:16L  0.413” $1.69  $0.39  $0.28
872-18L Brown MOP Button:18L  0.457” $1.69  $0.49  $0.35
872-20L Brown MOP Button:20L  0.492” $1.69  $0.57  $0.43
872-16L
Back
The smoked akoya Mother of
Pearl Shell Buttons have two
holes and have been smoked to
give them a darker coloring.
(Pinctada fucata, wild).
Made in South Korea
Code  Description     Size  1-23  24-99  100+
385-20L Smoked Akoya MOP Button:20L  0.492” $1.69  $0.49  $0.35
385-24L Smoked Akoya MOP Button:24L  0.590” $1.69  $0.57  $0.43
385-36L Smoked Akoya MOP Button:36L  0.900” $1.69  $0.57  $0.43
385-40L Smoked Akoya MOP Button:40L  1.000” $1.69  $0.57  $0.43
385-44L Smoked Akoya MOP Button:44L  1.100” $1.69  $0.57  $0.43
SMOKED SALT WATER (AKOYA) MOTHER OF PEARL SHELL BUTTONS
385-xx (Front) 385-xx (Back)
143
384-24L Back
384-24L Front
872-16L
Front
To Place an Order, Please Call 1.800.206.6544 Or Email INFO@CHICHESTERINC.COM     Copyright © Chichester, Inc. 2025.
 3080-4 Shell Buttons
These buttons are made from blue mussel shells.  We call them “wampum” buttons.  They
have two holes. The front and back is shown. (Mytilus edulis, ranch).
Made in South Korea
from South Korean shells
Code  Description   Size  MM  1-23  24-99  100+
386-18L Blue Mussel Button:18L 0.457” 11.6mm $1.64  $1.03  $0.70
386-20L Blue Mussel Button:20L 0.512” 13mm  $1.70  $1.10  $0.76
386-22L Blue Mussel Button:22L 0.551” 14mm  $1.75  $1.16  $0.83
386-40L Blue Mussel Button:40L 1.000” 25mm  $1.83  $1.27  $0.88
386-18L
BUTTON SIZE CHART
One inch equals 40 lines or 25.4 mm.
Line  Inches Millimeters

28-line 0.701  17.8 mm
30-line 0.748  19.0 mm
32-line 0.807  20.5 mm
34-line 0.846  21.5 mm
36-line 0.902  22.9 mm
40-line 1.000  25.4 mm
386-18L
144
BLACK MUSSEL SHELL BUTTONS
These buttons are made from black mussel
shells.  They have two holes. The front and
back is shown. (Mytilus trossulus, ranch).
Made in South Korea from South Korean
shells
Code  Description   Size  MM  1-23  24-99  100+
1363-14L Black Mussel Button:14L 0.354” 9mm  $1.15  $0.88  $0.59
1363-16L Black Mussel Button:16L 0.394” 10mm  $1.23  $0.92  $0.62
1363-20L Black Mussel Button:20L 0.512” 13mm  $1.29  $0.98  $0.64
1363-22L Black Mussel Button:22L 0.551” 14mm  $1.35  $1.03  $0.68
1363-24L Black Mussel Button:24L 0.591” 15mm  $1.42  $1.06  $0.71
1363-28L Black Mussel Button:28L 0.709” 18mm  $1.48  $1.12  $0.74
1363-32L Black Mussel Button:32L 0.787” 20mm  $1.55  $1.15  $0.77
1363-36L Black Mussel Button:36L 0.906” 23mm  $1.61  $1.23  $0.81
1363-40L Black Mussel Button:40L 1.000” 25mm  $1.93  $1.45  $0.98
386-18L
PAUA SHELL BUTTONS
These buttons are made
from cut and tumbled